## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The third inventor's name should be SHU-SAN HSIAU. previously recorded on Reel 022941 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIRI SMID	02/17/2009
YAU-PIN CHYOU	02/17/2009
SHU-SAN HSIAU	02/17/2009
CHIN-CHING TZENG	02/17/2009
CHIA-REN HSU	02/17/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Institute of Nuclear Energy Research Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan	
Street Address:	No. 1000, Wenhua Road, Jiaan Village, Longtan Township	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12500994

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: faxva@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18906-414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0709 JP \$40.00 12500994

٥٥

500915209 REEL: 02

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

source=18906-414\_WrongAssignmentRecordation#page1.tif

source=18906-414\_WrongAssignmentRecordation#page2.tif

source=18906-414\_WrongAssignmentRecordation#page3.tif

source=18906-414\_WrongAssignmentRecordation#page4.tif

source=18906-414\_WrongAssignmentRecordation#page5.tif

TO: WPAT, PC COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET SUITE 200

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 07/10/2009 500907643 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIRI SMID	02/17/2009
YAU-PIN CHYOU	02/17/2009
SHU-SAN SHU-SAN	02/17/2009
CHIN-CHING TZENG	02/17/2009
CHIA-REN HSU	02/17/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Institute of Nuclear Energy Research Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan	
Street Address:	No. 1000, Wenhua Road, Jiaan Village, Longtan Township	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12500994

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18906-414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

USPTO 7/13/2009 2:28:49 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:WPAT, PC COMPANY:1940 DUKE STREET SUITE 200

source=assignment#page2.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), JIRI SMID; CHYOU, YAU-PIN; HSIAU, SHU-SAN; TZENG, CHIN-CHING; HSU, CHIA-RENwhose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

# TWO-STAGE GRANULAR MOVING-BED APPARATUS

United States of America
ECUTIVE YUAN DUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C. in the United States and its  (we), ASSIGNOR, by these INVENTION and application
on, continuation-in-part and this under any Internationa
nade or entered into which
the filing, prosecution and uding additional documents on. ASSIGNOR also agrees EE's request documents and assurances and testimony or igation and defense of any is instrument shall extend to
any and all Letters Paten GNEE's sole use and behoof ich such Letters Patent may been made.
omplete any information in
Prague 6, Czech
2.17
r

Assignor Name  CHYOU, YAU-PIN	Address  Apt. 9F-2, No. 7, Lane 387, Section 1, Neihu Road, Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature  2009 2 2 17
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
HSIAU, SHU-SAN	_
	No. 300, Jhongda Road, Jhongli City, Taoyuan County 32001, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name  TZENG, CHIN-CHING	No. 1000, Wenhua Road, Jiaan Village, Longtan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignar	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name HSU, CHIA-REN	No. 8, Lane 342, Sihwei Road, Dounan Township, Yunlin County 630, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Chèn - Ren Hau	Date of Signature  7089.02.17
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 07/21/2009